South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 01:12:03 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3578 (Rat #0153, Act #0099 of 1995) General Bill, By Wilkins, Allison, Cato, Davenport, Easterday, Fair, Haskins,
R.J. Herdklotz, M.F. Jaskwhich, Lanford, Littlejohn, McMahand, Rice, D. Smith, Tripp, Walker and C.C. Wells
Similar (S 0236)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 5-3-15 and 55-11-185 so as to provide that
the real property owned by an airport district composed of more than one county may not be annexed by a municipality without
prior written approval of the governing body of the district, and provide that the real property owned by the
Greenville-Spartanburg Airport District may not be annexed by a municipality without prior approval of the
Greenville-Spartanburg Airport Commission; to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 55-11-220 so as to provide that
airport district property is not a barrier to the contiguity requirements for purposes of annexation.-amended title

02/14/95
02/14/95
03/16/95
03/22/95
03/28/95
04/04/95
04/11/95
04/12/95
04/12/95
04/18/95
04/19/95
04/20/95
04/20/95
05/24/95
05/30/95
05/30/95
06/01/95
06/06/95
06/12/95
06/12/95
08/10/95
08/10/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 28, 1995 HJ-19
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 4, 1995 HJ-22
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 11, 1995 HJ-11
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 12, 1995 HJ-15
Amended HJ-62

Read second time HJ-63

Debate adjourned HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-14
Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-13

Read second time SJ-76

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-76
Read third time and enrolled SJ-18

Ratified R 153

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/95

Copies available

Act No. 99

Page 1 of 1



