South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 01:12:03 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

02/14/95

08/10/95

H*3578 (Rat #0153, Act #0099 of 1995) General Bill, By Wilkins, Allison, Cato, Davenport, Easterday, Fair, Haskins, R.J. Herdklotz, M.F. Jaskwhich, Lanford, Littlejohn, McMahand, Rice, D. Smith, Tripp, Walker and C.C. Wells Similar (S 0236)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 5-3-15 and 55-11-185 so as to provide that the real property owned by an airport district composed of more than one county may not be annexed by a municipality without prior written approval of the governing body of the district, and provide that the real property owned by the Greenville-Spartanburg Airport District may not be annexed by a municipality without prior approval of the Greenville-Spartanburg Airport Commission; to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 55-11-220 so as to provide that airport district property is not a barrier to the contiguity requirements for purposes of annexation.-amended title

02/14/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
03/16/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
03/22/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 28, 1995 HJ-19
03/28/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 4, 1995 HJ-22
04/04/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 11, 1995 HJ-11
04/11/95	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 12, 1995 HJ-15
04/12/95	House	Amended HJ-62
04/12/95	House	Read second time HJ-63
04/18/95	House	Debate adjourned HJ-15
04/19/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
04/20/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
04/20/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-14
05/24/95	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-13
05/30/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-76
05/30/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-76
06/01/95	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-18
06/06/95		Ratified R 153
06/12/95		Signed By Governor
06/12/95		Effective date 06/12/95
08/10/95		Copies available

Act No. 99

Introduced and read first time HJ-12